6:30 p.m.

6:35 p.m.

6:55 p.m.

7:15 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

7:45 p.m.

7:55 p.m.

B.

Agenda—Joint Meeting

Charleston and Mattoon City Councils
Tuesday, December 8, 2015
6:30 p.m.
Life Span Center (Theater)
11021 E. Co. Rd. 800N
Charleston, IL 61920

. Call to Order - Introductions

e  Pledge of Allegiance

Eastern Illinois University & Lake Land College Reports
« EIU
e LLC President Dr. Jonathan Bullock

Status of work in progress by Coles Together

o Update on economic development activities in Mattoon & Charleston

e Manufacturing Day/ Choices

o Enterprise Zone, when do we reapply and update on abatement spreadsheet

Status of work in progress on cooperative endeavors with Coles County Regional
Planning Office

o Update on GIS & mapping activities

e Update on CDAP Housing Grant Administration for Charleston & Mattoon

o Update on the Commercial Reassessment

Status of work in progress on cooperative endeavors of the Cities of Charleston &
Mattoon

o Coles Alliance Activities

e Police collaboration

o Fire collaboration

e Water interconnect

Discussion on other topics of interest to City Council members

. Adjournment



